

GMR AIRPORTS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

(Formerly GMR Infrastructure Limited)

August 21, 2024

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Equity Scrip: 532754

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400051 **Symbol: GMRINFRA**

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

This is to bring to notice that GMR Airports Infrastructure Limited ("GIL" or "Company"), received a Letter of Award (LOA) from Delhi International Airport Limited (DIAL), intimating that the Company has emerged as the Selected Bidder to develop, operate, manage and maintain the Duty-Free Outlets at the IGI Airport, New Delhi (Delhi Duty Free Concession). Subsequent to the issuance of the LOA, the Company has entered into a License Agreement today, i.e., August 21, 2024 towards the said Delhi Duty Free Concession, to take up the operations from July 28, 2025 onwards.

It may be noted that GMR Airports Limited (since merged into the Company) had participated in the bidding process and submitted its bid for the RFP issued by DIAL for the grant of License for a long-term period to design, develop, finance, set up, operate, manage and maintain the Duty Free Outlet(s) at IGI Airport, New Delhi in April 2024.

Request you to take the above information on records.

For GMR Airports Infrastructure Limited

(formerly GMR Infrastructure Limited)

T. Venkat Ramana Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

